Administrative et Financière, Service de l’Administration Générale du Centre National de Réhabilitation 

des Personnes Handicapées Cardinal Paul Emile LEGER (CNRPH) Tel : 699 276 964/ 691 55 03 95 ; dès 

publication du présent avis, contre versement d’une somme non-remboursable de soixante-quinze mille 

(75.000) FCFA, payable dans le compte CAS-ARMP N°33598800001-89 ouvert à la BICEC, représentant 

les frais d’acquisition du Dossier. La quittance devra préciser le numéro de l’Avis d’Appel d’Offres. Lors 

du retrait du Dossier, les Soumissionnaires devront se faire enregistrer en laissant leur adresse complète :

[...]

The physical version of the File can be acquired during working hours at the Administrative and Finance 

Department, General Administrative Service of CPEL/NCRPD, Tel: 699 276 964/ 691 550 395, as from 

the publication of this Invitation, against payment of a non-refundable amount of seventy-five thousand 

(75 000) CFAF, payable in the CAS-ARMP account N°33598800001-89 opened at BICEC, representing 

the purchase price of the Tender File. 

The receipt must specify the number of Invitation to Tender. When Tenders are withdrawn, Tenderers must 

register by leaving their complete address: